101810654

T

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

8601

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Dr. Michael Kraus; 5) Klemens Beetz; 2) Dr. Martin Lang; 6) Axel Nagelschmidt; 3) Bernhard Lang; 7) Jens Potschadtke 4) Dr. Johannes Neudecker;	Name: BIOTRONIK Mess-und Therapiegeraete GmbH & Co. Ingenieurbuero Berlin Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	Woermannkehre 1, D12359 Berling @ E VE
3. Name of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	AUG - 6 2001
☐ Other: Execution Date: (1, 2, 3, 5) February 1, 2001 and (4, 6, 7) February 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appirs: .	plication, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/603,829	B. Patent No.(s)
13/2001 TBIAZ1 00000033 09603829	
FC:581 40.00 0P	
Addition	nal numbers attached? No
5. Please return the recorded documen and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8. M Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket
10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
original document. Date: August 3, 2001 By	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Name: D. Bruce Prout
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND PRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON: WHAT S. 2001	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 3
(DATÉ SIGNED)	attachments, and document:

DBP/mee

DLG PAS369959.1-*-8/2/01 5:25 PM

PATENT REEL: 012060 FRAME: 0406

Docket No.:39733/DBP/E43

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, 1) Dr. Michael Kraus and 2) Dr. Martin Lang and 3) Bernhard Lang and

4) Dr. Johannes Neudecker and 5) Klemens Beetz and 6) Axel Nagelschmidt and

(1)

<u>7) Je</u>	ens Potschadtke		
HEREBY S	SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T	RANSFER(S) TO	
(2) BIO	RONIK Mess- und Therap	<u>iegeraete GmbH & Co. Ingenieurbuerc</u>	Berlin
having a pl	ace of business at		
(3) <u>Woe</u>	rmannkehre 1, D-12359 Be	rlin, Germany	
(hereinafte are disclos	r called "ASSIGNEE") the en ed in the application for Unit	tire right, title and interest in and to any an ed States Letters Patent entitled	d all improvements which
(4) <u>Meth</u>	<u>nod of data transmission in</u>	implant monitoring	
which appl	ication was:		
(a)	executed by the undersigner	ed on (5a):	
(b)	filed on (5b): <u>June 26, 200</u>	00	
	and assigned Application N		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
extensions the right to application It is hereby Patent, wh Upon said said ASSIC patent app	c, divisions, reissues, substitud of all benefits under all interress for said improvements. If authorized and requested the authorized and requested the en granted, to said ASSIGNI consideration, it is further agricultures, the undersigned will entire a solications: execute all rightful	tents which may be granted on said applites, renewals or continuations of said applicational conventions for the protection of the Commissioner of Patents issue a EE, its assigns or its successors in interested that, when requested, without charge execute all divisional, continuing, substituted to their papers; and generally do everythe aiding in securing and maintaining pater	olication and patents, and f industrial property and all of said Letters est or its designee. The to but at the expense of the ite, renewal, and reissue hing possible which said
INVENTO	RS	SIGNATURE	DATE
<u>Dr. Micha</u>	el Kraus	x & . Midad Hous	× 131.02.2001
<u>Dr. Martin</u>	Lang	x trantin lang	X 21.02.2001
<u>Bernhard</u>	Lang	× B. F	× 01.02.01
<u>Dr. Johan</u>	nes Neudecker	x Johannes Nondich	x 05.02, 2001
Klemens	Beetz	x Kle Bale	× 01.02.2001

PATENT REEL: 012060 FRAME: 0407

Axel Nagelschmidt	x A. Nazylailt	x 5.2.200
	1 110	

Jens Potschadtke

x Jes Robaladba x 5.7.2001

WITNESSES:

× On Teb Oright Dalal × O5 Feb on Anglished

RECORDED: 08/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012060 FRAME: 0408